03-12-1999

PRM PTO-1594 ev. 8-93)	3	.5-	99	REC(
		48041	-	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FT Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	00	○ ¥		
			_	 454

100980263

ad original documents or copy thereof.

_ State: $\underline{\mathrm{FL}}$ _

D Yes D No

Name: Precision Response Corporation

Street Address: 1505 N.W. 167th Street

2. Name and address of receiving party(les)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patento www. Name of conveying party(ies): Heller Financial, Inc. 500 West Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60661 Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership ☼ Corporation-State DE □ Other_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Merger

☐ Assignment □ Security Agreement

Change of Name

M Other Release of Trademark Assignment

Execution Date: 3-3-99

RELEASE OF

Internal Address:_

□ Association ...

Other

Individual(s) citizenship_

General Partnership_

☐ Limited Partnership_ XX Corporation-State FL

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No

1,650,310; 1,650,312; 1,844,659; 1,819,161; 1,820,093

If assignee is not domictled in the United States, a domestic representative designation

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address:_

1/10/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000120 1650310

FC:481 FC:482

State: \mathcal{L}

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_/\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Bill Heller Financial, Inc.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document. "

Sharlene Desens 818/409-1878 Name of Person Signing

Date

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 3rd day of March, 1999, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., ("Lender") to Precision Response Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has heretofore granted to Lender a Security Interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the "Marks") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of Assignor as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement between the parties dated May 1, 1996 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to Lender by Assignor by the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: March 3, 1999 HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

[SEAL]

By: Mary Alden

Title: Associate General Counsel and

Assistant Secretary

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEI before me, Maxxa Rac personally appeared $oxdot{}$ personally known to me – $oxdot{}$ $oxdot{}$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. executed the instrument. DONNA RAE JOHNSON Commission # 1144773 Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2001 OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ____Kelesse Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Mary C. alden Signer's Name: Individual Individual ☑ Corporate Officer. □ Corporate Officer Title(s) associate Lenral Coursel + Issator Secretary Title(s): _ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: _____ Top of thumb here Other: Top of thumb here Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Precision Response Corporation

Reel/Frame: 1442/0121 Recordation Date: 05/10/96

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Florida Fulfillment	1,650,310	07/09/91
Florida Fulfillment and 2 Fs plus design	1,650,312	07/09/91
Precision Response Corporation	1,844,659	07/12/94
PRC	1,819,161	02/01/94
PRC and design	1,820,093	02/08/94

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Application No. Filing Date

None

c:desens/chron99/99-3/precision-trademark release.doc/mca/030399

RECORDED: 03/05/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0622